
 
  

 

  

  

  

 

    

 

  

  

     

  

   

 

 

  

   

 

  

     

  

   

  

     

   

    

     

  

         

       

      

     

      

Nutrition and Dietetics, MS: Prerequisite Courses 
COURSE SCHOOL SCHOOL COURSE NAME 
English comp  or literature Pace University ENG 110 

English comp  or literature WCC ENG 102 English and Writing 

English comp  or literature Rockland CC English Classes 

English comp  or literature Purchase College LIT 1520 intro to Literature 

English comp  or literature Hunter College English Classes 

English comp  or literature Lehman College English Classes 

Intro to Psychology Pace University PSY 112 Introduction to Psychology 

Intro to Psychology WCC PSYCH 101 General Psychology 

Intro to Psychology Rockland CC PSY 10110 Intro to Psychology 

Intro to Psychology Purchase College PSY 1530 General Psychology 

Intro to Psychology Hunter College PSYCH 10000 Introduction to Psychology 

Intro to Psychology Lehman College PSY 166 General Psychology 

Intro to Psychology UND (Online) Psychology 111 Introduction to Psychology 

Intro to Psychology UC Berkeley Extension (Online PSYCH XBW1 General Psychology 

Intro to Psychology Colorado State (Online) PSY 100 General Psychology 

Statistics Pace University MAT 117 Elementary Statistics 

Statistics WCC MATH 140 Statistics 

Statistics Rockland CC MAT 12500 Statistics 

Statistics Purchase College MAT 1600 Statistics 

Statistics Hunter College STAT 11300 Elementary Probability and 

Statistics 

Statistics Lehman College MAT 132 Introduction to Statistics 

Statistics UND (Online) Psychology 241 Introduction to Statistics 

Statistics UC Berkeley Extension (Online STAT X10 Introduction to Statistics 

Statistics Colorado State (Online) STAT 301 Introduction to Statistical Methods 

Statistics UNE (Online) MATH 1005 Statistics Class 

Statistics UC San Diego (Online) Introduction to Statistics 

General Biology Pace University BIO 101 General Biology I 

General Biology WCC BIOL 115 General Biology 1 (and Lab) 

General Biology Rockland CC BIO 10500 General Biology I 

General Biology Purchase College BIO 1550 General Biology I 

General Biology Hunter College BIOL 12500 Human Biology 

General Biology UC Berkeley Extension (Online MCELLBI X15A General Biology I 

General Chemistry I with lab Pace University CHE 111 General Chemistry 1 

General Chemistry I with lab WCC CHEM 107 Inorganic Chemistry I 

General Chemistry I with lab Rockland CC CHM 10100 Inorganic Chemistry I 

General Chemistry I with lab Purchase College CHE1550 and CHE 1551 (Lab) 

https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/eng/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/preview_course.php?catoid=50&coid=82901
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/eng-english
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/literature/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/ENGL-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/ENGL-LEH/courses
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/psy/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=56&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=psych&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/psy-psychology/100/psy-10110
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/psychology/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/PSYCH-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/PSYCH-LEH/courses
https://und.edu/academics/online/enroll-anytime/psyc111.html
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=42077&selectedProgramAreaId=11462&selectedProgramStreamId=15564
https://www.online.colostate.edu/courses/PSY/PSY100.dot
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/mat/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=2&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=MATH&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/mat-mathematics/100/mat-125
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/mathematics-computer-science/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/MATH-HTR/courses
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/MATH-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/MATH-LEH/courses
https://und.edu/academics/online/enroll-anytime/psyc241.html
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=27584459
https://www.online.colostate.edu/courses/STAT/STAT301.dot
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/online-statistics/
https://extension.ucsd.edu/courses-and-programs/introduction-to-statistics
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/bio/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=biology&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/bio-biology/100/bio-105
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/biology/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-HTR/courses
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=41580
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/che/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/content.php?filter%5B27%5D=CHEM&filter%5B29%5D=107&filter%5Bcourse_type%5D=-1&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=&filter%5B32%5D=1&filter%5Bcpage%5D=1&cur_cat_oid=50&expand=&navoid=8836&search_database=Filter&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1#acalog_template_course_filter
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/chm-chemistry/100/chm-101
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/chemistry/courses/


      

  

   

        

   

     

           

     

    

                         

     

   

 

   

   

 

  

   

 

  

   

 

    

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

  

  

   

 

    

 

                            

  

 

   

      

      

           

      

       

        

         

   

    

      

     

     

General Chemistry I with lab Hunter College CHEM 10000 Essentials of General 

Chemistry Lecture and CHEM 10100 

Essentials of General Chemistry Laboratory 

General Chemistry I with lab Lehman College CHE 166 General Chemistry I and CHE 167 

General Chemistry Laboratory I 

General Chemistry I with lab UNE (Online) CHEM1010 and CHEM1010L 

General Chemistry I with lab UC Berkeley Extension (Online CHEM X19A General Chemistry I and 

General Chemistry Laboratory I CHEM 

X19 1A 
General Chemistry I with lab John's Hopkins (Online) Chemistry with lab #NR.110.206 

General Chemistry I with lab Colorado State (Online) CHEM 103 Chemistry in Context 

General Chemistry I with lab Colorado State Lab (Online) CHEM 104 Chemistry Lab 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

Pace University CHE 223 Organic Chemistry I 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

WCC CHEM 201 Organic Chemistry 1 (and Lab) 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

Rockland CC CHM 20100 Organic Chemistry I 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

Purchase College CHE 3310 Organic Chemistry 1 and CHE 

3311 Lab 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

Hunter College CHEM 12000 Essentials of Organic Chem 

and CHEM 12100 lab 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

Lehman College CHE 120-121 Essentials of Organic 

Chemistry (4.5 credits, 6 hrs) 

General Chemistry II (Organic 

Chemistry) with lab 

UNE (Online) CHEM 1020 Organic Chemistry Lecture and 

CHEM 1020L 

Anatomy and Physiology I Pace University 

(must request approval for 

non-nursing students) 

BIO 152 Anatomy and Physiology I 

Anatomy and Physiology I WCC BIOL 121 Anatomy and Physiology I (and 

Lab) 

Anatomy and Physiology I Rockland CC BIO 11000 Anatomy and Physiology I 

Anatomy and Physiology I Purchase College BIO 1510 A & P I and BIO 1511 Lab 

Anatomy and Physiology I Hunter College BIOL 12000 Anatomy and Physiology I 

Anatomy and Physiology I Lehman College BIO 181 Anatomy and Physiology I 

Anatomy and Physiology I UNE (Online) ANPS 1010 Online Anatomy Lecture and 

Lab Course 

Anatomy and Physiology I UC Berkeley Extension 

(Online) 

INTEGBI X104 General Human Anatomy 

and INTEGBI X108 Human Anatomy 

Laboratory 

Anatomy and Physiology I John's Hopkins (Online) Anatomy with Lab # NR.110.204 

Anatomy and Physiology I Colorado State (Online) BMS 310 Anatomy for the Health 

Professions 

Anatomy and Physiology II WCC BIOL 123 Anatomy and Physiology II (and 

Lab) 

Anatomy and Physiology II Rockland CC BIO 11100 Anatomy and Physiology II 

https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-HTR/courses
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-HTR/courses
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-LEH/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-LEH/courses
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/online-medical-general-chemistry-i/
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=40424
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=40424
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=40424
https://nursing.jhu.edu/academics/programs/prerequisites/index.html
https://www.online.colostate.edu/courses/CHEM/CHEM103.dot
https://www.online.colostate.edu/courses/CHEM/CHEM104.dot
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/che/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/content.php?filter%5B27%5D=CHEM&filter%5B29%5D=201&filter%5Bcourse_type%5D=-1&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=&filter%5B32%5D=1&filter%5Bcpage%5D=1&cur_cat_oid=50&expand=&navoid=8836&search_database=Filter&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1#acalog_template_course_filter
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/chm-chemistry/200/chm-201
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/chemistry/courses/
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/chemistry/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-HTR/courses
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-LEH/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/CHEM-LEH/courses
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/online-organic-chemistry-i/
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/online-organic-chemistry-i/
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/bio/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=BIOL+121&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=BIOL+121&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/bio-biology/100/bio-110
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/biology/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-LEH/courses
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/anatomy-and-physiology-i/
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/anatomy-and-physiology-i/
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=41331
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=41331
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=41331
https://nursing.jhu.edu/programs/prerequisites/anatomy/
https://catalog.colostate.edu/general-catalog/courses-az/bms/
https://catalog.colostate.edu/general-catalog/courses-az/bms/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=BIOL+123&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=50&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=BIOL+123&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/bio-biology/100/bio-111


       

 

    

     

        

   

    

   

 

  

   

  

  

     

     

  

  

   

  

   

 

 

     

     

 

     

 

Anatomy and Physiology II Purchase College BIO 1520 Human Anatomy and Physiology II 

Physiology and Nutrition 

Anatomy and Physiology II Hunter College BIOL 12200 Anatomy and Physiology II 

Anatomy and Physiology II Lehman College BIO 182 Anatomy and Physiology II 

Anatomy and Physiology II UNE (Online) ANPS 1011 Online Anatomy II Lecture and 

Lab Course 

Anatomy and Physiology II John's Hopkins (Online) Physiology with Lab #NR.110.205 

Biochemistry Pace University CHE 326A Biochemistry 

Biochemistry Rockland CC CHM 10500 Principles of General and 

Biological Chemistry 

Biochemistry Purchase College CHE 4610 Biochem 

Biochemistry Hunter College CHEM 37600 Biochemistry I and BIOL 

28000 Biochemistry of Health and Nutrition 

Biochemistry Lehman College DFN 244 Nutritional Biochemistry 

Biochemistry UNE (Online) CHEM 1050 Online Biochemistry Course 

Biochemistry UC Berkeley Extension (Online MCELLBI X105 Introductory Biochemistry 

Biochemistry UC San Diego (Online) Intro to Biochemistry 

Biochemistry Colorado State (Online) BC 351 Principles of Biochemistry 

Intro Nutrition Pace University CHP 105 Intro to Nutrition 

Intro Nutrition WCC NUTR 101 Foundations of Nutrition 

Intro Nutrition Rockland CC CHM 11100 Human Nutrition Science 

Intro Nutrition Hunter College NFS 14100 Nutrition 

Intro Nutrition Lehman College DFN 215 Introduction to Nutrition 

Intro Nutrition UNE (Online) NTRN 1010 Principles of Human Nutrition 

Course Online 

Intro Nutrition UC Berkeley Extension (Online MCELLBI X444 Human Nutrition 

Intro Nutrition John's Hopkins (Online) Nutrition NR.110.200 

Intro Nutrition UC San Diego (Online) Foundations of Nutrition I Introduction to 

Nutrition Science 

https://www.purchase.edu/academics/biology/courses/
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/biology/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-LEH/courses
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/anatomy-and-physiology-ii/
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/anatomy-and-physiology-ii/
https://nursing.jhu.edu/programs/prerequisites/physiology/
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/che/
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/chm-chemistry/100/chm-105
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/chm-chemistry/100/chm-105
https://www.purchase.edu/academics/biochemistry/courses/
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-HTR/courses
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/departments/BIO-HTR/courses
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/courses?sortBy=code&page=1&cq=DFN%20244
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/biochemistry/
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=41566
https://extension.ucsd.edu/courses-and-programs/introduction-to-biochemistry
https://www.online.colostate.edu/courses/BC/BC351.dot
https://catalog.pace.edu/undergraduate/courses-a-z/chp/
https://catalog.sunywcc.edu/search_advanced.php?cur_cat_oid=56&ecpage=1&cpage=1&ppage=1&pcpage=1&spage=1&tpage=1&search_database=Search&filter%5Bkeyword%5D=NUTR&filter%5Bexact_match%5D=1&filter%5B3%5D=1&filter%5B31%5D=1&filter%5B1%5D=1&filter%5B28%5D=1&filter%5B30%5D=1
https://sunyrockland.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2025-2026/catalog/courses/chm-chemistry/100/chm-111
https://hunter-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/courses?sortBy=code&page=1&cq=NFS%2014100
https://lehman-undergraduate.catalog.cuny.edu/courses/0995621
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/courses/human-nutrition/
https://online.une.edu/science-prerequisites/courses/human-nutrition/
https://extension.berkeley.edu/search/publicCourseSearchDetails.do?method=load&courseId=15897664&b_source=google&b_medium=cpc&b_campaign=20169602537&b_adgroup=&b_keyword=&b_matchtype=&b_gclid=CjwKCAiA2svIBhB-EiwARWDPjkPjUbipRyQfm76ovTQf0CDA9aLdtex-2jeKWWH58xODRFPZbGjAzRoCd0MQAvD_BwE&b_device=c-&b_position=&b_adid=&b_placement=&b_random=1807539334440050442&gad_source=1&gad_campaignid=21205844149&gbraid=0AAAAADgHbDJrOUz6a_N0l3LqSaz82V6QC&gclid=CjwKCAiA2svIBhB-EiwARWDPjkPjUbipRyQfm76ovTQf0CDA9aLdtex-2jeKWWH58xODRFPZbGjAzRoCd0MQAvD_BwE
https://nursing.jhu.edu/programs/prerequisites/nutrition/
https://extension.ucsd.edu/courses-and-programs/foundations-of-nutrition-i-introduction-to-nutrition-science
https://extension.ucsd.edu/courses-and-programs/foundations-of-nutrition-i-introduction-to-nutrition-science

